
 
Rock of Hope Academy 

Fee Schedule – Regular School Year (September 5, 2018 - June 21, 2019) 

Parent Name: _____________________________________________    PARENT LIC / ID# : ______________________________________________ 

 

                 

                            MONTHLY 

   CLASS               DAYS            TIME                     PAYMENT 

Preschool  ( Ages  2 ½ - 3 ½ ) 
                                                               

2 days 

9:00 – 12:00 

$  215. 

3 days $  305. 

4 days $  390. 

5 days $  480. 
    

Pre-Kindergarten  ( Ages  4 – 5 ) 

2 days 

9:00 – 12:00 

$  220. 

3 days $  295. 

4 days $  370. 

5 days $  445. 
 

Daily ‘Lunch Bunch’ 
 

12:00 - 1:00 
              

             $  100. 

Full Day Program      ( Limited Availability ) 
 

3-days / 4-days / 5-days 6:30 – 6:00 
 

$ 515. / $ 700. / $ 875. 
    

School Age Program Before school 6:30 – 8:15 $  185. 

 After school 3:30 – 6:00 $ 285. 

 Before and After School $  385. 
 

 

 

 

Yearly Registration & Supply Fee:   New Student  =  $ 125.     //         Returning Student  =  $ 100. 
 

 

FINANCIAL AGREEMENT - HIGHLIGHTS 
 

1. Due Dates: Payments are due on or before the first day of each month.  Semi-monthly payments must be pre-approved by the Director, 

and at least half of tuition is due on or before the first day of each month.   

2. Missed Days: Credit is not given when ROHA is closed for holidays, in-service days, snow days, or days your child does not attend for any 

reason.  “Make-up” days may be available on a case-by-case basis.  Special circumstance cases may be appealed to the ROHA Board.  

3. Payment Methods: All payments must be made by: Reoccurring Electronic Automated Clearing House (ACH) withdrawals; bank check; 

personal check; or cash.  If paying with cash, please obtain a receipt from the Director. (Note: There is no added fee for electronic payments). 

 PRIMARY PAYMENT METHOD: CASH____ CHECK ____ ACH____   PARENT INITIAL ____  

4. Discounts: Tuition discounts and hardship scholarships may apply to your circumstance.  Please ask for details and eligibility. 

5. Additional Fees:  

- Periodically, there may be additional fees for special events (i.e. field trips, parties, and etc). These fees are not included in the tuition. 

- Parents who withdraw students from the program, and fail to give at least two-weeks written notice, will be charged a $50.00 fee.  

- Accounts that are delinquent at least 5 calendar days will be charged a $15.00 late fee. 

- Each check returned, and each electronic ACH funds transfers that is denied is charged a $15.00 fee. 

- In the event that it becomes necessary to pursue collections, and other legal recourse, parent(s)/guardian(s) agree to pay all related costs 

and legal fees. 

- If your child requires one-on-one interaction with staff, beyond the typical, additional tuition/fees may apply (See Parent Handbook). 

- Tuition is subject to increases every January and end of June. These increases will not exceed 5%.  

6. Late pick-up charges: If your child is picked up late, you will be charged $5.00 per minute late. Emergencies are taken into consideration. 

If late pick-ups continue on a regular basis, we reserve the right to apply a higher ‘late pickup’ charge and/or deny future services. 

7. Delinquent Accounts: Any account delinquent over 30 calendar day is subject to being charged periodic interest on the unpaid balance. 

8. Denial of Service: Accounts that are delinquent at least 10 calendar days or $500.00 (whichever occurs first) will result in denial of service.  

9. Agreement: Complete details of this Agreement may be found in the Parent Handbook, incorporated by reference.  
 

>>     YOUR MONTHLY TUITION IS:      $          
 

ACCEPTANCE OF TERMS 
 

I have read, understood, and agree to comply with the terms and conditions above.  I have received a copy of this agreement. 
 
 

_________________________________________   _______________                   _________________________________________   _______________ 
Parent/Guardian Signature      Date                    Director Signature    Date 

Drop-Ins & Edmonds School District Closures 
Drop-in Rate: $8/hour for hours addtl to normal attendance. 


